



## Tabulation of Bids



|                                   |        |                |              |
|-----------------------------------|--------|----------------|--------------|
| Local Public Agency               | County | Section Number | Letting Date |
| Grundy County & Various Townships | Grundy | 24-XX000-00-GM | 02/22/24     |

|                              |                                      |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Approved Engineer's Estimate | Attended By (IDOT Representative(s)) |
| \$1,169,727.10               |                                      |

|                    |                      |                         |  |
|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Bidder's Name      | D. Construction Inc. | Gallagher Asphalt       |  |
| Bidder's Address   | 1488 S. Broadway St. | 18100 South Indiana Ave |  |
| City, State, Zip   | Coal City, IL. 60416 | Thornton, IL. 60476     |  |
| Proposal Guarantee |                      |                         |  |
| Terms              |                      |                         |  |

### Approved Engineer's Estimate

| Item No. | Item                        | Delivery | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Price | Total       | Unit Price | Total       | Unit Price | Total       | Unit Price | Total  |
|----------|-----------------------------|----------|-------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| A.       | Erienna, 24-03000-00-GM     | AOR      |       |          |            |             |            |             |            |             |            |        |
|          | Class D Patch Special 4"Ty4 |          | Sq Yd | 515      | \$70.0000  | \$36,050.00 | \$54.0000  | \$27,810.00 | \$54.0000  | \$27,810.00 |            | \$0.00 |
| B.       | GooseLake, 24-07000-00-GM   |          |       |          |            |             |            |             |            |             |            |        |
|          | HMA Prime Coat              |          | Lb    | 3865.2   | \$1.0000   | \$3,865.20  | \$0.0100   | \$38.65     | \$0.9000   | \$3,478.68  |            | \$0.00 |
|          | HMA Surface Removal 2"      |          | Sq Yd | 8589.33  | \$4.0000   | \$34,357.32 | \$3.5500   | \$30,492.12 | \$3.1000   | \$26,626.92 |            | \$0.00 |
|          | HMA SC 2" Mix "C" N50       |          | Ton   | 962.01   | \$89.0000  | \$85,618.89 | \$83.6000  | \$80,424.04 | \$97.0000  | \$93,314.97 |            | \$0.00 |
| C.       | Highland, 24-09000-00-GM    |          |       |          |            |             |            |             |            |             |            |        |
|          | HMA Surf. Removal Special   |          | Sq Yd | 4500     | \$2.2500   | \$10,125.00 | \$2.6000   | \$11,700.00 | \$2.2000   | \$9,900.00  |            | \$0.00 |
| D.       | Norman, 24-14000-00-GM      |          |       |          |            |             |            |             |            |             |            |        |
|          | Class D Patch Special 4"Ty4 |          | Sq Yd | 81.33    | \$120.0000 | \$9,759.60  | \$125.0000 | \$10,166.25 | \$155.0000 | \$12,606.15 |            | \$0.00 |
| E.       | Saratoga, 24-15000-00-GM    |          |       |          |            |             |            |             |            |             |            |        |
|          | HMA Prime Coat              |          | Lb    | 11075    | \$0.1000   | \$1,107.50  | \$0.0100   | \$110.75    | \$0.9000   | \$9,967.50  |            | \$0.00 |
|          | HMA Surf. Rem. 1" Special   |          | Sq Yd | 24611.11 | \$2.5000   | \$61,527.78 | \$3.0000   | \$73,833.33 | \$1.1000   | \$27,072.22 |            | \$0.00 |

| Item No.          | Item                        | Delivery | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Price | Total          | Unit Price     | Total          | Unit Price | Total        | Unit Price | Total  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|----------|-------|----------|------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------|
|                   | HMA LVL BC 1"               |          | Ton   | 1378.22  | \$86.0000  | \$118,526.92   | \$78.5000      | \$108,190.27   | \$92.0000  | \$126,796.24 |            | \$0.00 |
|                   | HMA SC 2" Mix "C" N50       |          | Ton   | 2756.44  | \$82.0000  | \$226,028.08   | \$78.5000      | \$216,380.54   | \$91.0000  | \$250,836.04 |            | \$0.00 |
|                   | HMA Butt Joints             |          | Sq Yd | 633.33   | \$20.0000  | \$12,666.60    | \$0.0100       | \$6.33         | \$17.0000  | \$10,766.61  |            | \$0.00 |
|                   | Agg. Wedge Shoulder         |          | Ton   | 700      | \$30.0000  | \$21,000.00    | \$25.0000      | \$17,500.00    | \$37.0000  | \$25,900.00  |            | \$0.00 |
|                   | Class D Patch Special 4"Ty4 |          | Sq Yd | 444.44   | \$50.0000  | \$22,222.00    | \$45.0000      | \$19,999.80    | \$61.5000  | \$27,333.06  |            | \$0.00 |
|                   |                             |          |       |          |            |                |                |                |            |              |            |        |
| F.                | Wauponsee24-17000-00-GM     |          |       |          |            |                |                |                |            |              |            |        |
|                   | HMA Prime Coat              |          | Lb    | 12405.22 | \$1.0000   | \$12,405.22    | \$0.0100       | \$124.05       | \$0.9000   | \$11,164.70  |            | \$0.00 |
|                   | HMA Surface Removal 2"      |          | Sq Yd | 27567.15 | \$4.0000   | \$110,268.60   | \$3.4500       | \$95,106.67    | \$2.8000   | \$77,188.02  |            | \$0.00 |
|                   | HMA SC 2" Mix "C" N50       |          | Ton   | 3277.51  | \$89.0000  | \$291,698.39   | \$80.0000      | \$262,200.80   | \$93.0000  | \$304,808.43 |            | \$0.00 |
|                   |                             |          |       |          |            |                |                |                |            |              |            |        |
| G.                | Grundy Co. 23-00000-00-GM   |          |       |          |            |                |                |                |            |              |            |        |
|                   | Class D Patch Special 4"Ty4 |          | Sq Yd | 2500     | \$45.0000  | \$112,500.00   | \$44.0000      | \$110,000.00   | \$57.0000  | \$142,500.00 |            | \$0.00 |
| <b>Total Bid:</b> |                             |          |       |          |            | As Read:       |                |                |            |              |            |        |
|                   |                             |          |       |          |            | As Calculated: | \$1,064,083.60 | \$1,188,069.54 |            | \$0.00       |            |        |
|                   |                             |          |       |          |            | % Over/Under:  | (9.03)%        | 1.57 %         |            |              |            |        |